
San Diego State (12-13) -vs- UCONN (11-13)
3/22/2026 at San Jose, Calif. (Excite Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Pudvar, Oliver (2-2)
Loss: BELARDES, Alec (1-3)
Save: Hale, Charlie (1)
HBP: BELARDES, Alec, MIRANDA, Evan, Pudvar, Oliver
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Tyler Wall First: Steven Craze Second Base: Joseph Finley Third Base: Roger Rangel 
Start: 10:35 am   Time: 3:06   Attendance: 306   Weather: 75 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
San Diego State 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0 5 10 0
UCONN 0 0 3 0 2 2 0 0 X 7 9 1

San Diego State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
TROSKY, Jabin ss 5 0 0 0 0 0 2
JUSTICE, Zach c 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
PETERSON, Tyce 3b 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
JACKSON, Jake cf 4 2 2 1 1 0 0
FARRELL, Max 1b 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
MAGPOC, Adam lf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
SANTANA, Dawson 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
MARNELL IV, Anthony dh 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
KELLY, Zane rf 3 0 1 0 1 0 2
BELARDES, Alec p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    LAFAVE, Colton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MIRANDA, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SHAW, Connor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CANAVAN, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 5 10 5 4 2 9

2B: FARRELL, Max (1)
HR: JACKSON, Jake (1)
SH: FARRELL, Max (1)
SB: MAGPOC, Adam (1)
HBP: JUSTICE, Zach (1)

UCONN 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rispoli, Rob ss 5 0 0 0 0 1 3
Menzel, Evan 2b 4 2 2 0 1 1 0
Minick, Tyler 1b 5 3 3 4 0 2 0
Righi, Cam lf 4 1 1 1 1 1 0
Wachter, Nater cf 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
Cancel, Chris c 3 0 1 0 1 1 3
Taylor, Chase rf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Thomas, Steve dh 2 0 1 2 0 1 1
Jemison, Peyton 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 2
    Detwiler, Bryce 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pudvar, Oliver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shaw III, Greg p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hale, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 9 7 5 11 9

2B: Cancel, Chris (1)
HR: Minick, Tyler (2); Righi, Cam (1)
HBP: Thomas, Steve (2)
E: Pudvar, Oliver (1)
DP: 1

San Diego State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
BELARDES, Alec (L, 1-3) 4.1 6 5 5 4 6 2 0 1 0 19 24 4 3 –
LAFAVE, Colton 1.2 2 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 2 –
MIRANDA, Evan 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4 5 2 0 –
SHAW, Connor 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 –
CANAVAN, Chris 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 9 7 7 5 11 2 0 2 0 33 40 7 6

UCONN IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Pudvar, Oliver (W, 2-2) 5.2 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 21 25 8 8 –
Shaw III, Greg 2.1 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 12 0 6 –
Hale, Charlie (S, 1) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 –
Totals 10 5 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 35 41 10 14



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

San Diego State - Top of 1st SDS UCO
TROSKY, J. flied out to rf. 0 0
JUSTICE, Z. flied out to cf. 0 0
PETERSON, T. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0

UCONN - Bottom of 1st SDS UCO
Rispoli, Rob popped up to 1b. 0 0
Menzel, Evan singled to right center. 0 0
Menzel, Evan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Minick, Tyle struck out swinging. 0 0
Righi, Cam walked. 0 0
Wachter, Nat walked; Righi, Cam advanced to second; Menzel, Evan advanced to third. 0 0
Cancel, Chri flied out to rf. 0 0

San Diego State - Top of 2nd SDS UCO
JACKSON, J. homered to left center, RBI. 1 0
FARRELL, M. flied out to cf. 1 0
MAGPOC, A. walked. 1 0
SANTANA, D. reached on a fielder's choice; MAGPOC, A. out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
MARNELL, A. lined out to ss. 1 0

UCONN - Bottom of 2nd SDS UCO
Taylor, Chas struck out swinging. 1 0
Thomas, Stev hit by pitch. 1 0
Jemison, Pey grounded out to ss; Thomas, Stev advanced to second. 1 0
Rispoli, Rob grounded out to ss. 1 0

San Diego State - Top of 3rd SDS UCO
KELLY, Z. popped up to 3b. 1 0
TROSKY, J. grounded out to p. 1 0
JUSTICE, Z. hit by pitch. 1 0
PETERSON, T. reached on a fielder's choice; JUSTICE, Z. out at second 2b to ss. 1 0

UCONN - Bottom of 3rd SDS UCO
Menzel, Evan singled to right center. 1 0
Minick, Tyle homered to left center, 2 RBI; Menzel, Evan scored. 1 2
Righi, Cam homered to right center, RBI. 1 3
Wachter, Nat flied out to lf. 1 3
Cancel, Chri doubled to right center. 1 3
Taylor, Chas flied out to cf. 1 3
Cancel, Chri advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 3
Thomas, Stev struck out swinging. 1 3

San Diego State - Top of 4th SDS UCO
JACKSON, J. walked. 1 3
JACKSON, J. advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 3
FARRELL, M. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; JACKSON, J. advanced to third. 1 3
MAGPOC, A. grounded out to ss, RBI; JACKSON, J. scored, unearned. 2 3
SANTANA, D. singled to center field. 2 3
MARNELL, A. singled to right field; SANTANA, D. advanced to second. 2 3
KELLY, Z. flied out to cf. 2 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

UCONN - Bottom of 4th SDS UCO
Jemison, Pey struck out swinging. 2 3
Rispoli, Rob struck out looking. 2 3
Menzel, Evan struck out swinging. 2 3

San Diego State - Top of 5th SDS UCO
TROSKY, J. flied out to rf. 2 3
JUSTICE, Z. grounded out to 2b. 2 3
PETERSON, T. flied out to rf. 2 3

UCONN - Bottom of 5th SDS UCO
Minick, Tyle singled through the left side. 2 3
Righi, Cam grounded out to 1b unassisted; Minick, Tyle advanced to second. 2 3
Wachter, Nat walked. 2 3
Cancel, Chri walked; Wachter, Nat advanced to second; Minick, Tyle advanced to third. 2 3
LAFAVE, C. to p for BELARDES, A.. 2 3
Taylor, Chas struck out swinging. 2 3
Thomas, Stev singled through the left side, 2 RBI; Cancel, Chri advanced to second; Wachter, Nat scored;
Minick, Tyle scored. 2 5
Jemison, Pey struck out looking. 2 5

San Diego State - Top of 6th SDS UCO
JACKSON, J. grounded out to 2b. 2 5
FARRELL, M. doubled to left field. 2 5
MAGPOC, A. singled, bunt; FARRELL, M. advanced to third. 2 5
SANTANA, D. struck out looking. 2 5
Shaw III, Gr to p for Pudvar, Oliv. 2 5
MAGPOC, A. stole second. 2 5
MARNELL, A. singled through the right side, 2 RBI; MAGPOC, A. scored; FARRELL, M. scored. 4 5
KELLY, Z. walked; MARNELL, A. advanced to second. 4 5
TROSKY, J. grounded out to ss. 4 5

UCONN - Bottom of 6th SDS UCO
Rispoli, Rob lined out to 2b. 4 5
Menzel, Evan walked. 4 5
Minick, Tyle homered to left center, 2 RBI; Menzel, Evan scored. 4 7
Righi, Cam grounded out to c. 4 7
Wachter, Nat grounded out to 3b. 4 7

San Diego State - Top of 7th SDS UCO
JUSTICE, Z. singled up the middle. 4 7
PETERSON, T. walked; JUSTICE, Z. advanced to second. 4 7
JACKSON, J. singled through the right side; PETERSON, T. advanced to second; JUSTICE, Z. advanced to
third. 4 7
FARRELL, M. reached on a fielder's choice; JACKSON, J. advanced to second; PETERSON, T. advanced to
third; JUSTICE, Z. out at home p to c. 4 7
MAGPOC, A. out at first p to 2b to 1b, RBI; FARRELL, M. advanced to second; JACKSON, J. advanced to
third; PETERSON, T. scored. 5 7
SANTANA, D. grounded out to ss. 5 7

UCONN - Bottom of 7th SDS UCO
MIRANDA, E. to p for LAFAVE, C.. 5 7
Cancel, Chri struck out swinging. 5 7



Taylor, Chas popped up to 2b. 5 7
Thomas, Stev hit by pitch. 5 7
Jemison, Pey singled to right field; Thomas, Stev advanced to third. 5 7
Rispoli, Rob flied out to cf. 5 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

San Diego State - Top of 8th SDS UCO
MARNELL, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted. 5 7
KELLY, Z. singled through the right side. 5 7
TROSKY, J. grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; KELLY, Z. out on the play. 5 7

UCONN - Bottom of 8th SDS UCO
SHAW, C. to p for MIRANDA, E.. 5 7
Menzel, Evan grounded out to 2b. 5 7
Minick, Tyle struck out swinging. 5 7
CANAVAN, C. to p for SHAW, C.. 5 7
Righi, Cam struck out swinging. 5 7

San Diego State - Top of 9th SDS UCO
Hale, Charli to p for Shaw III, Gr. 5 7
Detwiler, Br to 3b for Jemison, Pey. 5 7
JUSTICE, Z. singled to right field. 5 7
PETERSON, T. flied out to rf. 5 7
JACKSON, J. flied out to cf. 5 7
FARRELL, M. struck out swinging. 5 7

UCONN - Bottom of 9th SDS UCO


